

Serial No. 30
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 139 of 2025

Date of Order: 16.07.2025

Abdus Samad Sarkar

Vs.

GHADC & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Ms. M. Rahman, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Ms. E. Dkhar, Adv. (For R 1-3).

Though repeated opportunities have been granted to the respondents No. 1-3 to file affidavit. In the interest of justice, further two week's further time is granted to file the same.

It is also noted that the respondent No. 4, inspite of service has not entered appearance, in the event if no appearance is made on the next date, the matter shall proceed ex-parte against the said respondent No. 4.

List this matter on 1st August, 2025.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.07.2025
"D.Thabah-PS"